Resolution Number 2010-17 Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania

NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania, at a special meeting December 30, 2002, unanimously passed a motion to refinance its bond indebtedness of 1979 by borrowing \$146,328.00 from Adams County National Bank and to use the proceeds therefrom to payoff said Bond indebtedness of 1979, AND

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors desires to correctly reflect the action taken by appropriate motion by this resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved, *nunc pro tunc*, that the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township hereby adopts the aforementioned, effective July 6, 2010.

ATTESTED BY:

Board of Supervisors Hamiltonban Township

Deborah K. Feiler Secretary/Treasurer Chairman Robert L. Gordon

Vice Chairman Coleen N. Reamer

Supervisor James E. Grinder

Supervisor Harry Rood

Supervisor Douglas W. Woerner